## SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

## MOTION NO. 25-099

## ACCEPTING THE 2024 GRANT WORK PLAN SUMMARY RECONCILIATION REPORT FROM THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE

WHEREAS, SCC 2.10.010(28) requires that the County Executive submit to the County Council an annual report showing the parties, grant amount and purposes of each grant contract included in the Grant Work Plan for the fiscal year that was approved and signed by the County Executive and/or his designee; and

WHEREAS, the Snohomish County Council has approved Grant Work Plans for the period January 1, 2024, through December 31, 2024, for the following departments:

Human Services Health Department Sheriff Superior Court Prosecuting Attorney Department of Emergency Mana Department of Conservation & N Resources-Surface Water Department of Conservation & N	atural Management	Motion 23-432 Motion 23-431 Motion 23-434 Motion 23-435 Motion 23-430 Motion 23-429
Resources-Office of Energ		Motion 23-428
WHEREAS, the attached document is the report of those contracts and contract amendments included in these Grant Work Plans that were executed for the period of January 1, 2024, through December 31, 2024;		
NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council accepts this report.		
DATED this day of	, 2025.	
	SNOHOMISH COU Snohomish County	
	Council Chair	

ATTEST:

Deputy Clerk of the Council